Colchester

High School

Home to School Transport

Colchester High School offers five transport routes to provide safe, reliable transport to and
from school. The services are extremely reliable with experienced drivers allocated to the routes
every day. We are happy to accommodate most travel requests. For example you may wish to book
for two or three days per week, or just the school-bound or home leg of the journey. If required, the
buses are able to accommodate stops along the set route. Please contact the school for more
information. The routes start in Braintree, Chelmsford, Maldon, Frinton on Sea and Mersea and all
arrive at school by 8.30am and depart at approximately 3.50pm to return the children home.

Timetables and cost per term are below:

Braintree

Monday to Fridays (Term-time only)
Broad Road (near Lyons Hall Road)
Halstead Road, Sible Hedingham
Halstead High Street

Earls Colne, Riverside Spice

Viaduct, Chappel

Great Horkesley, Coach Road (opp Manor Close)
Fords Lane

Mile End Road (Near St Michaels Church)
Colchester High School

Chelmsford
Monday to Fridays (Term-time only)

Miami Roundabout

Chelmer Village Shopping Centre
Hatfield Peverel Duke of Wellington
Witham, Jack and Jenny

Witham, Newland Street (opp Town Hall)
Kelvedon, Angel Corner

Feering, The Blue Anchor

Marks Tey, Nr Rail Station

Copford, School Road

Stanway, Tollgate
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Pick up

07:15
07:26

07:36
07:45
07:52
08:10
08:15
08:17
08.30

Pick Up

07:13
07:28
07:32
07:36
07:45
07:50
07:53
07:56
08:05
08:30

Home
17:21
17:10
16:49
16:40
16:33
16:15
16:10
16:08
15.50

Home

17:00
16:52
16:35
16:30
16:25
16:20
16:12
16:08
16:06
16:00
15:45

Braintree to School
£450 per term

Wakes Colne to School
£315 per term

West Bergholt to School
£215 per term

Chelmsford to School
£450 per term

Marks Tey to School
£320 per term

Stanway Tollgate to School
£220 per term



Maldon

Monday to Fridays (Term-time only)
Morrisons, Maldon

Tesco, Maldon

Premier Convenience Store, Great Totham

Snows Corner, Wickham Bishops
War Memorial, Mountains Road
Mill Road, Great Totham

Plains Road, Great Totham
Factory Shop Corner, Tiptree
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Frinton on sea

Monday to Fridays (Term-time only)
Frinton on sea, The Gates

Weeley Council Offices

Great Bentley Green, (Nr Restaurant 43)
Thorrington Church Road/Hazel Close
Alresford, The Pointer

Wivenhoe, The Avenue Co-op
Colchester High School

Mersea

Monday to Fridays (Term-time only)
Tesco Express, West Mersea
Mersea Island School

Mersea Island Methodist Church
Peldon Rose Public House
Langenhoe Hall Lane

Cherry Tree Public House
Berechurch Hall Road

Gosbecks Road
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Pick up
07:25
07:30
07:40
07:45
07:48
07:51
07:55
08:00
08:25

Pick up
07:20
07:35
07:43
07:49
07:55
08.02
08:30

Pick up
07:45
07:46
07:50
07:55
07:57
08.03
08:07
08:12
08:22

Home
16:55
16.50
16:40
16:35
16:32
16.29
16.25
16:20
15:50

Home
17.00
16:45
16:37
16:32
16.26
16.20
15:50

Home
16:15
16.14
16:10
16:05
16:03
15.58
15.55
15:50
15:40

Maldon to School
£450 per term

Shrub End to School
£200 per term

Frinton to School
£450 per term

Gt Bentley to School
£320 per term

Wivenhoe to School
£220 per term

Mersea to School
£300 per term

Cherry Tree to School
£210 per term



