

# **Home to School Transport**

Colchester High School offers five transport routes to provide safe, reliable transport to and from school. The services are extremely reliable with experienced drivers allocated to the routes every day. We are happy to accommodate most travel requests. For example you may wish to book for two or three days per week, or just the school-bound or home leg of the journey. If required, the buses are able to accommodate stops along the set route. Please contact the school for more information. The routes start in Braintree, Chelmsford, Maldon, Frinton on Sea and Mersea and all arrive at school by 8.30am and depart at approximately 3.50pm to return the children home.

#### Timetables and cost per term are below:

#### **Braintree**

Monday to Fridays (Term-time only)	Pick up	Home	Braintree to School
Broad Road (near Lyons Hall Road)	07:15	17:21	£450 per term
Halstead Road, Sible Hedingham	07:26	17:10	Malaaa Oalaa ta Oalaaal
Halstead High Street	07:36	16:49	Wakes Colne to School £315 per term
Earls Colne, Riverside Spice	07:45	16:40	2010 por torm
Viaduct, Chappel	07:52	16:33	West Bergholt to School
Great Horkesley, Coach Road (opp Manor Close)	08:10	16:15	£215 per term
Fords Lane	08:15	16:10	
Mile End Road (Near St Michaels Church)	08:17	16:08	
Colchester High School	08.30	15.50	

#### Chelmsford

**Colchester High School** 

Monday to Fridays (Term-time only)	Pick Up	Home	Chelmsford to School £450 per term
Miami Roundabout		17:00	
Chelmer Village Shopping Centre	07:13	16:52	Marks Tey to School
Hatfield Peverel Duke of Wellington	07:28	16:35	£320 per term
Witham, Jack and Jenny	07:32	16:30	Stanway Tollgate to School
Witham, Newland Street (opp Town Hall)	07:36	16:25	£220 per term
Kelvedon, Angel Corner	07:45	16:20	
Feering, The Blue Anchor	07:50	16:12	
Marks Tey, Nr Rail Station	07:53	16:08	
Copford, School Road	07:56	16:06	
Stanway, Tollgate	08:05	16:00	

08:30

15:45

## Maldon

Monday to Fridays (Term-time only)	Pick up	Home	Maldon to School
Morrisons, Maldon	07:25	16:55	£450 per term
Tesco, Maldon	07:30	16.50	Shrub End to School
Premier Convenience Store, Great Totham	07:40	16:40	£200 per term
Snows Corner, Wickham Bishops	07:45	16:35	
War Memorial, Mountains Road	07:48	16:32	
Mill Road, Great Totham	07:51	16.29	
Plains Road, Great Totham	07:55	16.25	
Factory Shop Corner, Tiptree	08:00	16:20	
Colchester High School	08:25	15:50	

# Frinton on sea

Monday to Fridays (Term-time only)	Pick up	Home	Frinton to School
Frinton on sea, The Gates	07:20	17.00	£450 per term
Weeley Council Offices	07:35	16:45	Gt Bentley to School £320 per term
Great Bentley Green, (Nr Restaurant 43)	07:43	16:37	
Thorrington Church Road/Hazel Close	07:49	16:32	
Alresford, The Pointer	07:55	16.26	Wivenhoe to School £220 per term
Wivenhoe, The Avenue Co-op	08.02	16.20	
Colchester High School	08:30	15:50	

## Mersea

Monday to Fridays (Term-time only)	Pick up	Home	Mersea to School £300 per term
Tesco Express, West Mersea	07:45	16:15	
Mersea Island School	07:46	16.14	Cherry Tree to School
Mersea Island Methodist Church	07:50	16:10	£210 per term
Peldon Rose Public House	07:55	16:05	
Langenhoe Hall Lane	07:57	16:03	
Cherry Tree Public House	08.03	15.58	
Berechurch Hall Road	08:07	15.55	
Gosbecks Road	08:12	15:50	
Colchester High School	08:22	15:40	